
City of Fairfield
Bid Tabulation for "Milano Court Waterline Replacement"
Estimate $49,570.00
Bid Opening: August 1, 2011

Ref.# Item # Description  Qt.  Units Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost

1 253 Pavement Repair 78  Sq. Yd. $38.00 $2,964.00 $37.50 $2,925.00

2 638

8" Water Main Ductile Iron Pipe and 
fittings, ANSI Class 55 with PolyWrap 
including control density fill per Typical 
Trench Detail

           280  Feet 

$86.00 $24,080.00 $84.20 $23,576.00

3 638
10" x 8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and heavy 
duty box                1  Each 

$600.00 $600.00 $5,985.00 $5,985.00

4 638 3/4" Water Service            160  Feet $10.00 $1,600.00 $7.20 $1,152.00

5 638 8" x 3/4" Service Tap                5  Each $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $800.00 $4,000.00

6 638 8" Valve                1  Each $200.00 $200.00 $1,020.00 $1,020.00

7 638 Fire Hydrant                1  Each $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,150.00 $3,150.00

8 638
Cut and Plug Ex. 2" Water Line               
(Ex. Water Line to be Abandoned)                1  Lump 

$400.00 $400.00 $300.00 $300.00

9 659 Seeding and Mulching            200  Sq. Yd. $9.00 $1,800.00 $3.00 $600.00

10 624 Mobilization                1  Lump $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00

11 623 Construction Layout Stakes                1  Lump $500.00 $500.00 $200.00 $200.00

12 614 Maitaining Traffic                1  Lump $500.00 $500.00 $200.00 $200.00

Total: $41,644.00 Total: $48,808.00

These bids will be reviewed by the Public Utilities Department and a recommendation will be made to Council.
There is no guarantee that the contract will be awarded to the lowest bidder.  Contracts are awarded
to the bidder deemed to be the best and the lowest bidder.

Smithcorp, Inc
10389 Wayne Ave.

Cincinnati, OH 45215

Rose Excavating

New Richmond, OH 45157
1272 Wilson-Dunham Rd.

Page 1 of 4



City of Fairfield
Bid Tabulation for "Milano Court Waterline Replacement"
Estimate $49,570.00
Bid Opening: August 1, 2011

Ref.# Item # Description  Qt.  Units 

1 253 Pavement Repair 78  Sq. Yd. 

2 638

8" Water Main Ductile Iron Pipe and 
fittings, ANSI Class 55 with PolyWrap 
including control density fill per Typical 
Trench Detail

           280  Feet 

3 638
10" x 8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and heavy 
duty box                1  Each 

4 638 3/4" Water Service            160  Feet 

5 638 8" x 3/4" Service Tap                5  Each 

6 638 8" Valve                1  Each 

7 638 Fire Hydrant                1  Each 

8 638
Cut and Plug Ex. 2" Water Line               
(Ex. Water Line to be Abandoned)                1  Lump 

9 659 Seeding and Mulching            200  Sq. Yd. 

10 624 Mobilization                1  Lump 

11 623 Construction Layout Stakes                1  Lump 

12 614 Maitaining Traffic                1  Lump 

These bids will be reviewed by the Public Utilities Department and a r
There is no guarantee that the contract will be awarded to the lowest b
to the bidder deemed to be the best and the lowest bidder.

Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost

$85.85 $6,696.30 $85.00 $6,630.00

$88.00 $24,640.00 $85.00 $23,800.00

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$29.00 $4,640.00 $40.00 $6,400.00

$100.00 $500.00 $250.00 $1,250.00

$1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

$3,300.00 $3,300.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

$500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

$5.00 $1,000.00 $5.00 $1,000.00

$500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

$720.00 $720.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

$500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Total: $48,296.30 Total: $52,330.00

Cincinnati, OH 45241 Hamilton, OH 45011

Nelson Stark Co. W.G. Stang
7685 Fields Ertel Rd. 2403 Jacksonburg Rd.

Page 2 of 4



City of Fairfield
Bid Tabulation for "Milano Court Waterline Replacement"
Estimate $49,570.00
Bid Opening: August 1, 2011

Ref.# Item # Description  Qt.  Units 

1 253 Pavement Repair 78  Sq. Yd. 

2 638

8" Water Main Ductile Iron Pipe and 
fittings, ANSI Class 55 with PolyWrap 
including control density fill per Typical 
Trench Detail

           280  Feet 

3 638
10" x 8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and heavy 
duty box                1  Each 

4 638 3/4" Water Service            160  Feet 

5 638 8" x 3/4" Service Tap                5  Each 

6 638 8" Valve                1  Each 

7 638 Fire Hydrant                1  Each 

8 638
Cut and Plug Ex. 2" Water Line               
(Ex. Water Line to be Abandoned)                1  Lump 

9 659 Seeding and Mulching            200  Sq. Yd. 

10 624 Mobilization                1  Lump 

11 623 Construction Layout Stakes                1  Lump 

12 614 Maitaining Traffic                1  Lump 

These bids will be reviewed by the Public Utilities Department and a r
There is no guarantee that the contract will be awarded to the lowest b
to the bidder deemed to be the best and the lowest bidder.

Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost

$73.00 $5,694.00 $60.00 $4,680.00

$71.00 $19,880.00 $79.00 $22,120.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

$27.50 $4,400.00 $12.00 $1,920.00

$250.00 $1,250.00 $500.00 $2,500.00

$1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

$2,650.00 $2,650.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

$1,150.00 $1,150.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

$3.50 $700.00 $2.00 $400.00

$550.00 $550.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$1,350.00 $1,350.00 $250.00 $250.00

$875.00 $875.00 $250.00 $250.00

Total: $44,749.00 Total: $48,320.00

REI Construction
4845 Augspurger Rd.
Hamilton, OH 45011

Larry Smith Inc.
5737 Dry Fork Rd.
Cleves, OH 45002

Page 3 of 4



City of Fairfield
Bid Tabulation for "Milano Court Waterline Replacement"
Estimate $49,570.00
Bid Opening: August 1, 2011

Ref.# Item # Description  Qt.  Units 

1 253 Pavement Repair 78  Sq. Yd. 

2 638

8" Water Main Ductile Iron Pipe and 
fittings, ANSI Class 55 with PolyWrap 
including control density fill per Typical 
Trench Detail

           280  Feet 

3 638
10" x 8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and heavy 
duty box                1  Each 

4 638 3/4" Water Service            160  Feet 

5 638 8" x 3/4" Service Tap                5  Each 

6 638 8" Valve                1  Each 

7 638 Fire Hydrant                1  Each 

8 638
Cut and Plug Ex. 2" Water Line               
(Ex. Water Line to be Abandoned)                1  Lump 

9 659 Seeding and Mulching            200  Sq. Yd. 

10 624 Mobilization                1  Lump 

11 623 Construction Layout Stakes                1  Lump 

12 614 Maitaining Traffic                1  Lump 

These bids will be reviewed by the Public Utilities Department and a r
There is no guarantee that the contract will be awarded to the lowest b
to the bidder deemed to be the best and the lowest bidder.

Unit Cost Total Cost

$50.00 $3,900.00

$85.00 $23,800.00

$5,200.00 $5,200.00

$65.00 $10,400.00

$250.00 $1,250.00

$800.00 $800.00

$2,800.00 $2,800.00

$850.00 $850.00

$3.50 $700.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00

$1,200.00 $1,200.00

$2,300.00 $2,300.00

Total: $54,200.00

Mt. Pleasant Blacktopping
3199 Production Dr.
Fairfield, OH 45014

Page 4 of 4


	Sheet1

